Details of the nature and amount of each major element of the remuneration of each Director and other Key Management
Personnel of the Group are:

For the year ended 30 June 2025

Short-term
benefits Post- employment Share based payments

Total
$ Salary & fees

$
Superannuation

$ $

James Kellett 1. 287,658 33,081 - 320,739
Franklin B. Lieberman 2. 48,129 - - 48,129
Jeffrey Bennett 3. 42,000 - - 42,000
Damian O’Sullivan 4. 176,641 20,313 - 196,954
Total KMP 554,428 53,394 - 607,822

1. Amounts paid $143,829 and $143,829 owing at 30 June 2025
2. Amounts paid $0 and $48,129 owing at 30 June 2025
3. Amounts paid $0 and $42,000 owing at 30 June 2025
4. Amounts paid $132,481 and $44,160 owing at 30 June 2025
No remuneration during the year was a result of any short-term or long-term incentive plan.

KneoMedia Limited and Controlled Entities 2025 Annual Report P a g e  | 15

REMUNERATION REPORT CONTINUED (audited)

The following table has been restated from what was reported in the 2024 report, see following notes.

For the year ended 30 June 2024
Short-term

benefits Post- employment Share based payments
Total $

Salary & fees $ Superannuation $ $
*James Kellett 1. 23,971 31,642 - 55,613
Franklin B. Lieberman 48,129 - - 48,129
Jeffrey Bennett 42,000 - - 42,000
Damian O’Sullivan 176,641 19,430 - 196,071
Total KMP 290,741 51,072 - 341,813

1. Salary $287,658 is restated to $23,971 as salary of $263,687 payable at 30 June 2024 was forgiven by the director
during 2024-2025.

5. Additional disclosures relating to options and shares

a. Performance rights holdings of key management personnel

Performance rights granted to key management personnel are under the Group’s Long-Term Incentive Plan (LTIP). The
performance rights will vest subject to vesting conditions including revenue targets and continued directorship and
employment.

The table below discloses the number of performance rights granted to KMP as LTIP remuneration. The performance rights do